administration   6,289   6,289   17,668   23,957
23,957
   ---------  -----------   ----------   -----------
-----------

Net Loss for the
Period   $(13,644)   $(28,464)   $(73,802)   $(87,446)
$(102,266)
   ==========   ===========   ===========   ============
============

Loss per share, basic and diluted   $
(0.005)

============
Adjusted weighted average number of common shares issued
14,698,000

============

</TABLE>

Note to the Pro Forma Condensed Income Statement for the nine month period ended
January 31, 2000.

Note 1 WOWtown was incorporated on June 9, 1999; therefore the financial figures
   are for the period from June 9, 1999 to January 31, 2000.

   Pro Forma Condensed Balance Sheet
   January 31, 2000
   (Unaudited)

   Historical   Adjustments   Pro
   Statements   Forma
   Paramount  WOWtown   Statement
   ---------------------------------------------
   ASSETS
CURRENT
  Cash   $  537   $ 16,389   $500,000 (Note 4) $516,926

CAPITAL ASSETS   -   9,559   -   9,559
DEFERRED CHARGES   -   7,967   -   7,967
   ---------------------------------------------
   ---------------------------------------------
   $  537   $ 33,915   $500,000   $ 534,452

   =============================================
   LIABILITIES
CURRENT
  Accounts payable   $  2,007   $ 14,517   -   $ 16,524

  Notes payable   -   71,800   -   71,800
  Notes payable and amounts
   due to related parties   21,984   18,900   -   40,884
  Loans from stockholders   -   2,499   -   2,499
   ---------------------------------------------
   ---------------------------------------------
   23,991   107,716   -   131,707
   ---------------------------------------------
 STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY (DEFICIT)
Common Stock   225   1   (225) (Note 1)  735

   500 (Note 1)

   10 (Note 2)

   224 (Note 3)

Preferred Stock   -   -   1 (Note 4)   1

Additional paid-in capital   4,785   -  499,999 (Note 4) 499,775

   (4,785) (Note 1)

   (224) (Note 3)

Deficit accumulated in the   (28,464)   (73,802)   (10) (Note 2)(97,766)
development stage
   (23,954) (Note 1)

   28,464 (Note 1)
   ---------------------------------------------
   (23,454)   (73,801)   500,000   402,745

   ---------------------------------------------

   $  537   $ 33,915   $500,000   $534,452

   =============================================

Note   1 This  adjustment  reflects the reverse  purchase  acquisition  and the
   issuance of 10,000,000 shares in the transaction.

Note 2 This  adjustment  reflects the issue of 200,000  shares of Paramount as a
   consulting fee.

Note   3 This  adjustment  reflects  the par  value of  14,698,000  outstanding
   common shares of Paramount at $0.0001 per share.

Note 4 This adjustment  reflects the issue of 500 Paramount preferred shares for
$1,000 each.

   TABLE OF CONTENTS